

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 1252/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in WA No.
17/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKENDRA PAL SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Thankha, Sr.Adv.(ASG)
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhayay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Delay condoned. Issue notice on the SLP and
the interim prayer.
Interim prayer is not being considered ex-
parte, as there is a delay of 106 days.
List the matter with SLP(C)....CC No.16036 of
2009.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master